MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	22-TA004090DJ Erie Road & SR 62 Improvements	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC			
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Dave Janney Senior Procurement Agent	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	lung 16, 2022				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Pur	chasing Official			

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Cone & Graham, Inc. for the provision of Erie Road & SR 62 Improvements.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Services include constructing new roadway from existing US 301 and Erie Road in a north easterly direction tying into existing SR 62. The roadway will include drainage structures and swales. Stormwater management ponds will be constructed to meet the requirements of the local water management district permit issued for the project. A new mast arm signal is to be constructed at Erie Road and US 301 along with the intelligent transportation components identified in the plans.

The solicitation was advertised on April 7, 2022, on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Cone & Graham, Inc., Tampa, FL

- 3. Woodruff & Sons, Inc., Bradenton, FL
- 2. Gator Grading & Paving, LLC., Palmetto, FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Cone & Graham, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Cone & Graham, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Infrastructure Sales Tax, FDOT 8506094060 534000
COST	\$3,994,697.57	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

	22	TAB SHEET 2-TA004090DJ ERIE ROAD & SR 62 IMPROVEMENT COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6094060	CONE & C	GRAHAM	GATOR GRAD	ING & PAVING	WOODRUFF & SONS				
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT				EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A 545 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID B 575 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A 545 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID B 575 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT AMOUNT	
GRAND	TOTAL (PRO	OJECT NO. 6094060)	\$3,994,697.57	\$3,994,697.57	\$5,945,009.45	\$5,945,009.45	\$4,291,145.22	\$4,291,145.22			

PAY FDOT	DECODIBITION	OTV	HINHT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
ITEM ITEM NO. NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B
ROADWAY				J		J		J		J		J		v	
1 0101 1	MOBILIZATION MADITEDIANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1.00	LS	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$527,242.85	\$527,242.85	\$527,242.85	\$527,242.85	\$319,591.32	\$319,591.32	\$319,591.32	\$319,591.32
2 0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT) SUBTOTAL	1.00	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00 \$738,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00 \$738,000.00	\$463,056.05	\$463,056.05 \$990,298.90	\$463,056.05	\$463,056.05 \$990,298.90	\$306,173.70	\$306,173.70 \$625,765.02	\$306,173.70	\$306,173.70 \$625,765.02
	SOBIOTAL				\$750,000.00		\$750,000.00		\$770,270.70		\$770,270.70		\$023,703.02		\$023,703.02
SIGNING AND PAV	EMENT MARKING SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO														
3 0700 1 11	12 SF	31.00	AS	\$466.00	\$14,446.00	\$466.00	\$14,446.00	\$938.62	\$29,097.22	\$938.62	\$29,097.22	\$555.23	\$17,212.13	\$555.23	\$17,212.13
4 0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	2.00	AS	\$1,929.00	\$3,858.00	\$1,929.00	\$3,858.00	\$3,885.40	\$7,770.80	\$3,885.40	\$7,770.80	\$832.84	\$1,665.68	\$832.84	\$1,665.68
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,							. ,		. ,		·	. ,		. ,
5 0700 1 50 6 0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	2.00	AS AS	\$800.00 \$30.00	\$1,600.00 \$330.00	\$800.00 \$30.00	\$1,600.00 \$330.00	\$1,611.37 \$60.43	\$3,222.74 \$664.73	\$1,611.37 \$60.43	\$3,222.74 \$664.73	\$166.57 \$33.31	\$333.14 \$366.41	\$166.57 \$33.31	\$333.14 \$366.41
7 0700 1 74	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I CUSTOM, 31+ SF	1.00	AS	\$3,371.00	\$3,371.00	\$3,371.00	\$3,371.00	\$6,789.88	\$6,789.88	\$6,789.88	\$6,789.88	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81
8 0700 2 14	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	3.00	AS	\$6,118.00	\$18,354.00	\$6,118.00	\$18,354.00	\$12,322.91	\$36,968.73	\$12,322.91	\$36,968.73	\$8,161.81	\$24,485.43	\$8,161.81	\$24,485.43
9 0700 2 15	MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100	2.00	AS	\$6,541.00	\$13,082.00	\$6,541.00	\$13,082.00	\$13,174.92	\$26,349.84	\$13,174.92	\$26,349.84	\$8,717.04	\$17,434.08	\$8,717.04	\$17,434.08
10 0700 2 60	SF MULTI-POST SIGN, REMOVE	3.00	AS	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,409.95	\$4,229.85	\$1,409.95	\$4,229.85	\$666.27	\$1,998.81	\$666.27	\$1,998.81
11 0700 3 601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	1.00	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,409.93	\$100.71	\$1,409.93	\$100.71	\$55.52	\$55.52	\$55.52	\$55.52
12 0705 10 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	3.00	EA	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$322.27	\$966.81	\$322.27	\$966.81	\$177.67	\$533.01	\$177.67	\$533.01
13 0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	541.00	EA	\$3.50	\$1,893.50	\$3.50	\$1,893.50	\$7.96	\$4,306.36	\$7.96	\$4,306.36	\$4.44	\$2,402.04	\$4.44	\$2,402.04
14 0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE	1.00	LS	\$6,841.00	\$6,841.00	\$6,841.00	\$6,841.00	\$18,401.78	\$18,401.78	\$18,401.78	\$18,401.78	\$6,773.76	\$6,773.76	\$6,773.76	\$6,773.76
15 0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	825.00	LF	\$2.75	\$2,268.75	\$2.75	\$2,268.75	\$4.55	\$3,753.75	\$4.55	\$3,753.75	\$4.44	\$3,663.00	\$4.44	\$3,663.00
16 0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	293.00	LF	\$5.50	\$1,611.50	\$5.50	\$1,611.50	\$9.95	\$2,915.35	\$9.95	\$2,915.35	\$6.66	\$1,951.38	\$6.66	\$1,951.38
17 0711 11141	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.059	GM	\$2,500.00	\$147.50	\$2,500.00	\$147.50	\$4,916.10	\$290.05	\$4,916.10	\$290.05	\$4,441.80	\$262.07	\$4,441.80	\$262.07
18 0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	3.00	EA	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$235.00	\$705.00	\$451.18	\$1,353.54	\$451.18	\$1,353.54	\$222.09	\$666.27	\$222.09	\$666.27
19 0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	24.00	EA	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$132.94	\$3,190.56	\$132.94	\$3,190.56	\$72.18	\$1,732.32	\$72.18	\$1,732.32
20 0711 11224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	570.00	LF	\$4.15	\$2,365.50	\$4.15	\$2,365.50	\$8.90	\$5,073.00	\$8.90	\$5,073.00	\$5.55	\$3,163.50	\$5.55	\$3,163.50
21 0711 11241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.080	GM	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,834.13	\$386.73	\$4,834.13	\$386.73	\$4,441.80	\$355.34	\$4,441.80	\$355.34
22 0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	540.00	LF	\$11.40	\$6,156.00	\$11.40	\$6,156.00	\$28.10	\$15,174.00	\$28.10	\$15,174.00	\$18.32	\$9,892.80	\$18.32	\$9,892.80
23 0711 14160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	4.00	EA	\$193.00	\$772.00	\$193.00	\$772.00	\$352.49	\$1,409.96	\$352.49	\$1,409.96	\$177.67	\$710.68	\$177.67	\$710.68
24 0711 11170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	4.00	EA	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$151.07	\$604.28	\$151.07	\$604.28	\$122.15	\$488.60	\$122.15	\$488.60
25 0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	1.471	GM	\$4,500.00	\$6,619.50	\$4,500.00	\$6,619.50	\$10,265.47	\$15,100.51	\$10,265.47	\$15,100.51	\$6,107.48	\$8,984.10	\$6,107.48	\$8,984.10
26 0711 16131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.061	GM	\$1,125.00	\$68.63	\$1,125.00	\$68.63	\$3,269.02	\$199.41	\$3,269.02	\$199.41	\$1,998.82	\$121.93	\$1,998.82	\$121.93
27 0711 16201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	1.798	GM	\$4,500.00	\$8,091.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,091.00	\$10,283.88	\$18,490.42	\$10,283.88	\$18,490.42	\$6,107.48	\$10,981.25	\$6,107.48	\$10,981.25
28 0711 16231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	0.030	GM	\$1,125.00	\$33.75	\$1,125.00	\$33.75	\$3,323.33	\$99.70	\$3,323.33	\$99.70	\$1,998.82	\$59.96	\$1,998.82	\$59.96
29 0711 17 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SURFACE TO REMAIN	60.00	SF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.07	\$604.20	\$10.07	\$604.20	\$11.10	\$666.00	\$11.10	\$666.00
	SUBTOTAL		•		\$97,412.63		\$97,412.63		\$207,514.90		\$207,514.90		\$125,121.02		\$125,121.02

GATOR GRADING & PAVING

WOODRUFF & SONS

CONE & GRAHAM

TAB SHEET 22-TA004090DJ ERIE ROAD & SR 62 IMPROVEMENTS

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6094060

	TAB SHEET 22-TA004090DJ ERIE ROAD & SR 62 IMPROVEMENTS COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6094060 CONE & GRAHAM									GATOR GRAI	DING & PAVING		WOODRUFF & SONS				
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID A 545 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A	UNIT PRICE BID B 575 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID B	UNIT PRICE BID A 545 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A	UNIT PRICE BID B 575 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID B	UNIT PRICE BID A 545 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID A	UNIT PRICE BID B 575 Calendar Days	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID B	
SIGNAL	IZATION																
30	0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	170.00	LF	\$26.00	\$4,420.00	\$26.00	\$4,420.00	\$52.37	\$8,902.90	\$52.37	\$8,902.90	\$28.87	\$4,907.90	\$28.87	\$4,907.90	
31	0630 2 12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	355.00	LF	\$50.00	\$17,750.00	\$50.00	\$17,750.00	\$100.71	\$35,752.05	\$100.71	\$35,752.05	\$55.52	\$19,709.60	\$55.52	\$19,709.60	
32	0632 7 1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	PI	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,170.47	\$24,170.47	\$24,170.47	\$24,170.47	\$13,325.41	\$13,325.41	\$13,325.41	\$13,325.41	
33	0635 2 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" x 30" COVER SIZE	13.00	EA	\$1,550.00	\$20,150.00	\$1,550.00	\$20,150.00	\$3,122.02	\$40,586.26	\$3,122.02	\$40,586.26	\$1,721.20	\$22,375.60	\$1,721.20	\$22,375.60	
34	0635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" x 36" COVER SIZE ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I,	1.00	EA	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$3,675.93	\$3,675.93	\$3,675.93	\$3,675.93	\$2,026.58	\$2,026.58	\$2,026.58	\$2,026.58	
35	0639 1122	UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1.00	AS	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,949.01	\$6,949.01	\$6,949.01	\$6,949.01	\$3,831.05	\$3,831.05	\$3,831.05	\$3,831.05	
36	0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	400.00	LF	\$3.35	\$1,340.00	\$3.35	\$1,340.00	\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$6.75	\$2,700.00	\$3.72	\$1,488.00	\$3.72	\$1,488.00	
37	0639 4 6	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL HOUSING ONLY	1.00	EA	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$15,408.67	\$15,408.67	\$15,408.67	\$15,408.67	\$8,494.95	\$8,494.95	\$8,494.95	\$8,494.95	
38	0641 2 12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	
39	0646 111	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTAL	7.00	EA	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$3,323.44	\$23,264.08	\$3,323.44	\$23,264.08	\$1,832.25	\$12,825.75	\$1,832.25	\$12,825.75	
40	0649 21 6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 50'	1.00	EA	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,923.36	\$130,923.36	\$130,923.36	\$130,923.36	\$72,179.32	\$72,179.32	\$72,179.32	\$72,179.32	
41	0649 21 10	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 60'	1.00	EA	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$161,136.44	\$161,136.44	\$161,136.44	\$161,136.44	\$88,836.08	\$88,836.08	\$88,836.08	\$88,836.08	
42	0649 21 19	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 70'-60'	1.00	EA	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$231,633.64	\$231,633.64	\$231,633.64	\$231,633.64	\$127,701.87	\$127,701.87	\$127,701.87	\$127,701.87	
43	0650 1 14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	10.00	AS	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,920.60	\$29,206.00	\$2,920.60	\$29,206.00	\$1,610.15	\$16,101.50	\$1,610.15	\$16,101.50	
44	0650 1 16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	4.00	AS	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,524.86	\$14,099.44	\$3,524.86	\$14,099.44	\$1,943.29	\$7,773.16	\$1,943.29	\$7,773.16	
45	0650 1 19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	2.00	AS	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,733.39	\$9,466.78	\$4,733.39	\$9,466.78	\$2,609.56	\$5,219.12	\$2,609.56	\$5,219.12	
46	0653 1 11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	6.00	AS	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,611.37	\$9,668.22	\$1,611.37	\$9,668.22	\$888.36	\$5,330.16	\$888.36	\$5,330.16	
47	0653 1 12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS	1.00	AS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$3,222.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	\$1,776.73	
48	0660 3 11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	1.00	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,134.95	\$19,134.95	\$19,134.95	\$19,134.95	\$10,549.29	\$10,549.29	\$10,549.29	\$10,549.29	
49	0660 3 12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	6.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$22,156.26	\$132,937.56	\$22,156.26	\$132,937.56	\$12,214.96	\$73,289.76	\$12,214.96	\$73,289.76	
50	0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	8.00	EA	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$574.05	\$4,592.40	\$574.05	\$4,592.40	\$316.48	\$2,531.84	\$316.48	\$2,531.84	
51	0670 5111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	1.00	AS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$72,511.40	\$72,511.40	\$72,511.40	\$72,511.40	\$39,976.24	\$39,976.24	\$39,976.24	\$39,976.24	
52	0682 1113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	1.00	EA	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$14,804.41	\$14,804.41	\$14,804.41	\$14,804.41	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81	\$8,161.81	
53	0684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	1.00	EA	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,970.31	\$9,970.31	\$9,970.31	\$9,970.31	\$5,496.73	\$5,496.73	\$5,496.73	\$5,496.73	
54	0684 6 12	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FUNISH AND INSTALL, ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT	1.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,668.19	\$9,668.19	\$9,668.19	\$9,668.19	\$5,330.17	\$5,330.17	\$5,330.17	\$5,330.17	
55	0685 1 12	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION	1.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,113.64	\$16,113.64	\$16,113.64	\$16,113.64	\$8,883.61	\$8,883.61	\$8,883.61	\$8,883.61	
56	0700 3 201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	4.00	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,510.66	\$6,042.64	\$1,510.66	\$6,042.64	\$832.84	\$3,331.36	\$832.84	\$3,331.36	
57	0700 5 22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	4.00	EA	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,550.00	\$14,200.00	\$7,150.43	\$28,601.72	\$7,150.43	\$28,601.72	\$3,942.10	\$15,768.40	\$3,942.10	\$15,768.40	
		SUBTOTAL				\$530,415.00		\$530,415.00		\$1,068,365.93		\$1,068,365.93		\$588,998.72		\$588,998.72	

		TAB SHEET															
	22	2-TA004090DJ ERIE ROAD & SR 62 IMPROVEMENT	S										· ·				
DAX	EDOT	COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6094060			TATE PRICE		GRAHAM	EVÆENDED	HAUT DDICE		OING & PAVING		LIMIT DDICE	WOODRUFF & SONS			
PAY ITEM	FDOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE BID A	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID B	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID A	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID B	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID A	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID B	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	Q11.	OIVII	545 Calendar Days	BID A	575 Calendar Days	BID B	545 Calendar Days	BID A	575 Calendar Days	BID B	545 Calendar Days	BID A	575 Calendar Days		
					v		· !								v		
															_		
LIGHTIN	ī	CONDUIT FURNICH & INCTALL OPEN TRENCH	500.00	LE	¢11.50	¢5.750.00	¢11.50	\$5.750.00	¢22.16	¢11.500.00	\$22.16	¢11.500.00	¢12.77	\$6.295.00	\$12.77	¢6 295 00	
	0630 2 11 0635 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	500.00 9.00	LF EA	\$11.50 \$900.00	\$5,750.00 \$8,100.00	\$11.50 \$900.00	\$5,750.00 \$8,100.00	\$23.16 \$1,812.79	\$11,580.00 \$16,315.11	\$23.16 \$1,812.79	\$11,580.00 \$16,315.11	\$12.77 \$999.41	\$6,385.00 \$8,994.69	\$12.77 \$999.41	\$6,385.00 \$8,994.69	
		LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, FURNISH AND			ì									•			
60	0715 1 12	INSTALL, INSULATED, NO. 8-6	756.00	LF	\$2.00	\$1,512.00	\$2.00	\$1,512.00	\$4.03	\$3,046.68	\$4.03	\$3,046.68	\$2.22	\$1,678.32	\$2.22	\$1,678.32	
61	0715 1 13	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, FURNISH AND INSTALL, INSULATED, NO. 4-2	3,495.00	LF	\$3.75	\$13,106.25	\$3.75	\$13,106.25	\$7.55	\$26,387.25	\$7.55	\$26,387.25	\$4.16	\$14,539.20	\$4.16	\$14,539.20	
62	0715 1 60	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE AND DISPOSE,	2,540.00	LF	\$0.10	\$254.00	\$0.10	\$254.00	\$0.20	\$508.00	\$0.20	\$508.00	\$0.11	\$279.40	\$0.11	\$279.40	
		CONTRACTOR OWNS LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH AND INSTALL,															
63	0715 4 3	STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT	6.00	EA	\$8,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$52,500.00	\$17,624.30	\$105,745.80	\$17,624.30	\$105,745.80	\$9,716.45	\$58,298.70	\$9,716.45	\$58,298.70	
64	0715 4 70	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	3.00	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,510.65	\$4,531.95	\$1,510.65	\$4,531.95	\$832.84	\$2,498.52	\$832.84	\$2,498.52	
65	0715 500 1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	7.00	EA	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,359.59	\$9,517.13	\$1,359.59	\$9,517.13	\$749.56	\$5,246.92	\$749.56	\$5,246.92	
		SUBTOTAL				\$88,197.25		\$88,197.25		\$177,631.92		\$177,631.92		\$97,920.75		\$97,920.75	
												· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		,	
SR 62 @ E	RIE ROAD	REALIGNMENT 2 LANE DESIGN (FINAL PLANS 0	81021)														
ROAD WO	ORK																
66	104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	3161.00	LF	\$4.00	\$12,644.00	\$4.00	\$12,644.00	\$8.15	\$25,762.15	\$8.15	\$25,762.15	\$2.61	\$8,250.21	\$2.61	\$8,250.21	
67	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	5.00	EA	\$130.38	\$651.90	\$130.38	\$651.90	\$232.89	\$1,164.45	\$232.89	\$1,164.45	\$408.85	\$2,044.25	\$408.85	\$2,044.25	
68	107-1	LITTER REMOVAL	5.00	AC	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,769.13	\$13,845.65	\$2,769.13	\$13,845.65	\$1,062.37	\$5,311.85	\$1,062.37	\$5,311.85	
69	107-2	MOWING	5.00	AC	\$14,250.00	\$71,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$71,250.00	\$2,908.11	\$14,540.55	\$2,908.11	\$14,540.55	\$3,764.10	\$18,820.50	\$3,764.10	\$18,820.50	
70	110-1-1 110-7-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	5.00 3.00	AC EA	\$103,299.49 \$300.00	\$516,497.45 \$900.00	\$103,299.49 \$300.00	\$516,497.45 \$900.00	\$54,997.57 \$546.72	\$274,987.85 \$1,640.16	\$54,997.57 \$546.72	\$274,987.85 \$1,640.16	\$69,316.06 \$488.32	\$346,580.30 \$1,464.96	\$69,316.06 \$488.32	\$346,580.30 \$1,464.96	
72	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5682.00	CY	\$16.62	\$94,434.84	\$16.62	\$94,434.84	\$44.90	\$255,121.80	\$44.90	\$255,121.80	\$20.67	\$1,446.94	\$20.67	\$1,446.94	
73	120-6	EMBANKMENT	1669.50	CY	\$22.07	\$36,845.87	\$22.07	\$36,845.87	\$42.92	\$71,654.94	\$42.92	\$71,654.94	\$15.35	\$25,626.83	\$15.35	\$25,626.83	
74	160-4	STABILIZED SUBBASE (12" TYPE B)	10219.00	SY	\$17.18	\$175,562.42	\$17.18	\$175,562.42	\$18.65	\$190,584.35	\$18.65	\$190,584.35	\$28.87	\$295,022.53	\$28.87	\$295,022.53	
75	285-7-01	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 1	1494.00	SY	\$12.27	\$18,331.38	\$12.27	\$18,331.38	\$20.21	\$30,193.74	\$20.21	\$30,193.74	\$46.76	\$69,859.44	\$46.76	\$69,859.44	
76	285-7-09	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9	7231.00	SY	\$22.29	\$161,178.99	\$22.29	\$161,178.99	\$41.34	\$298,929.54	\$41.34	\$298,929.54	\$34.65	\$250,554.15	\$34.65	\$250,554.15	
77	327-70-06	MILLING, EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	5957.00	SY	\$3.25	\$19,360.25	\$3.25	\$19,360.25	\$7.13	\$42,473.41	\$7.13	\$42,473.41	\$5.61	\$33,418.77	\$5.61	\$33,418.77	
78	334-1-53	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE STRUCTURAL ,TRAFFIC C, SP 12.5, PG. 76-22	1376.00	TN	\$180.00	\$247,680.00	\$180.00	\$247,680.00	\$293.22	\$403,470.72	\$293.22	\$403,470.72	\$184.34	\$253,651.84	\$184.34	\$253,651.84	
79	337-7-83	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION ,TRAFFIC C, FC 12.5, PG. 76-22	1226.00	TN	\$180.00	\$220,680.00	\$180.00	\$220,680.00	\$290.56	\$356,226.56	\$290.56	\$356,226.56	\$193.22	\$236,887.72	\$193.22	\$236,887.72	
-	425-1-201	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'	1.00	EA	\$14,991.14	\$14,991.14	\$14,991.14	\$14,991.14	\$8,724.53	\$8,724.53	\$8,724.53	\$8,724.53	\$8,466.65	\$8,466.65	\$8,466.65	\$8,466.65	
	425-1-209	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10', MODIFIED	2.00	EA	\$20,469.50	\$40,939.00	\$20,469.50	\$40,939.00	\$21,949.91	\$43,899.82	\$21,949.91	\$43,899.82	\$27,646.12	\$55,292.24	\$27,646.12	\$55,292.24	
	425-1-549	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFIED <10'	1.00	EA	\$9,930.54	\$9,930.54	\$9,930.54	\$9,930.54	\$6,614.23	\$6,614.23	\$6,614.23	\$6,614.23	\$13,603.22	\$13,603.22	\$13,603.22	\$13,603.22	
83 84 4	425-11 30-174-124	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE PIPE CULVERT, RCP, 24" SD	4.00	EA LF	\$4,532.68 \$124.92	\$18,130.72 \$1,374.12	\$4,532.68 \$124.92	\$18,130.72 \$1,374.12	\$9,536.23 \$278.89	\$38,144.92 \$3,067.79	\$9,536.23 \$278.89	\$38,144.92 \$3,067.79	\$29,254.84 \$182.76	\$117,019.36 \$2,010.36	\$29,254.84 \$182.76	\$117,019.36 \$2,010.36	
		PIPE CULVERT RCP., OTHER-ELLIP/ARCH,18"S/CD	187.00	LF	\$113.28	\$21,183.36	\$113.28	\$21,183.36	\$187.00	\$34,969.00	\$187.00	\$34,969.00	\$114.33	\$21,379.71	\$114.33	\$21,379.71	
86 4	30-982-625	MITERED END SECT, OPT-ELEPTICAL/ARCH, 18 CD	5.00	EA	\$2,483.01	\$12,415.05	\$2,483.01	\$12,415.05	\$4,035.39	\$20,176.95	\$4,035.39	\$20,176.95	\$3,419.56	\$17,097.80	\$3,419.56	\$17,097.80	
87	440-1-20	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE II	10.00	LF	\$170.18	\$1,701.80	\$170.18	\$1,701.80	\$356.46	\$3,564.60	\$356.46	\$3,564.60	\$168.97	\$1,689.70	\$168.97	\$1,689.70	
88	440-70	UNDERDRAIN, INSPECTION BOX	1.00	EA	\$559.90	\$559.90	\$559.90	\$559.90	\$5,351.28	\$5,351.28	\$5,351.28	\$5,351.28	\$2,537.74	\$2,537.74	\$2,537.74	\$2,537.74	
	515-1-1	PIPE HANDRAIL-GUIDERAIL STEEL	20.00	LF	\$193.50	\$3,870.00	\$193.50	\$3,870.00	\$277.96	\$5,559.20	\$277.96	\$5,559.20	\$138.81	\$2,776.20	\$138.81	\$2,776.20	
90	520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	530.00	LF	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$64.96	\$34,428.80	\$64.96	\$34,428.80	\$68.08	\$36,082.40	\$68.08	\$36,082.40	
91	522-1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 4" THICK FOR SIDEWALKS		SY	\$36.90	\$11,808.00	\$36.90	\$11,808.00	\$98.25	\$31,440.00	\$98.25	\$31,440.00	\$66.91	\$21,411.20	\$66.91	\$21,411.20	
92	522-2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE 6" THICK FOR DRIVEWAYS AND HC RAMPS	235.00	SY	\$49.50	\$11,632.50	\$49.50	\$11,632.50	\$133.06	\$31,269.10	\$133.06	\$31,269.10	\$84.92	\$19,956.20	\$84.92	\$19,956.20	
93	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	30.00	SF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.64	\$2,719.20	\$90.64	\$2,719.20	\$49.97	\$1,499.10	\$49.97	\$1,499.10	
	550-10-110	FENCE TYPE A, 0. 0-5.0' STANDARD	1340.00	LF	\$25.00	\$33,500.00	\$25.00	\$33,500.00	\$57.08	\$76,487.20	\$57.08	\$76,487.20	\$21.25 \$4.03	\$28,475.00	\$21.25	\$28,475.00	
95	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	15120.00	SY	\$4.15	\$62,748.00	\$4.15	\$62,748.00	\$8.92	\$134,870.40	\$8.92	\$134,870.40	\$4.03	\$60,933.60	\$4.03	\$60,933.60 \$2,075,170.77	
		SUBTOTAL				\$1,847,151.23		\$1,847,151.23		\$2,461,882.89		\$2,461,882.89		\$2,075,170.77		\$2,075,170.77	

	TAB SHEET							1							
	22-TA004090DJ ERIE ROAD & SR 62 IMPROVEMENTS	S													
	COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6094060		CONE & GRAHAM						OING & PAVING		WOODRUFF & SONS				
	DOT	O.T.Y	***	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
	TEM DESCRIPTION MBER	QTY.	UNIT	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B	BID A 545 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID A	BID B 575 Calendar Days	AMOUNT BID B
1101	ADEK			343 Calcidar Days	DID A	373 Calcidar Days	ט טוט	343 Calcidar Days	DID A	373 Calcidal Days	ыр в	343 Calcilual Days	DID A	373 Calciluai Days	DID D
ERIE ROAD I	REALIGNMENT 2 LANE DESIGN (FINAL PLANS 082021)														
ROAD WORK															
96 104	4-10-3 SEDIMENT BARRIER	720.00	LF	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.96	\$8,611.20	\$11.96	\$8,611.20	\$20.27	\$14,594.40	\$20.27	\$14,594.40
97 010	04-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	2.00	EA	\$130.38	\$260.76	\$130.38	\$260.76	\$305.82	\$611.64	\$305.82	\$611.64	\$408.85	\$817.70	\$408.85	\$817.70
	01-1 CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.90	AC	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$49,391.99	\$44,452.79	\$49,391.99	\$44,452.79	\$54,156.67	\$48,741.00	\$54,156.67	\$48,741.00
	20-1 REGULAR EXCAVATION	156.90	CY	\$68.04	\$10,675.48	\$68.04	\$10,675.48	\$280.27	\$43,974.36	\$280.27	\$43,974.36	\$30.52	\$4,788.59	\$30.52	\$4,788.59
	20-6 EMBANKMENT	102.80	CY	\$28.46	\$2,925.69	\$28.46	\$2,925.69	\$136.07	\$13,988.00	\$136.07	\$13,988.00	\$15.35	\$1,577.98	\$15.35	\$1,577.98
	TYPE B STABILIZATION	1298.00	SY	\$26.10	\$33,877.80	\$26.10	\$33,877.80	\$22.10	\$28,685.80	\$22.10	\$28,685.80	\$28.34	\$36,785.32	\$28.34	\$36,785.32
	5-7-09 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 9	1023.00	SY	\$31.03	\$31,743.69	\$31.03	\$31,743.69	\$46.28	\$47,344.44	\$46.28	\$47,344.44	\$35.25	\$36,060.75	\$35.25	\$36,060.75
103 327	7-70-1 MILLING, EXISTING ASPHALT, 1.5" AVG DEPTH	1270.00	SY	\$3.25	\$4,127.50	\$3.25	\$4,127.50	\$11.97	\$15,201.90	\$11.97	\$15,201.90	\$10.27	\$13,042.90	\$10.27	\$13,042.90
104 334	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE STRUCTURAL ,TRAFFIC C, SP 12.5, PG. 76-22	162.00	TN	\$168.00	\$27,216.00	\$168.00	\$27,216.00	\$324.62	\$52,588.44	\$324.62	\$52,588.44	\$249.85	\$40,475.70	\$249.85	\$40,475.70
105 337	7-7-83 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION ,TRAFFIC C, FC 12.5, PG. 76-22	200.00	TN	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00	\$306.33	\$61,266.00	\$306.33	\$61,266.00	\$198.22	\$39,644.00	\$198.22	\$39,644.00
106 425	-15-41 INLETS, DT BOT,TYPE D, <10'	2.00	EA	\$7,780.45	\$15,560.90	\$7,780.45	\$15,560.90	\$8,988.67	\$17,977.34	\$8,988.67	\$17,977.34	\$6,922.16	\$13,844.32	\$6,922.16	\$13,844.32
107 N	JUNCTION BOX 4' x 5'- 4" WITH TRAFFIC BEARING LID	1.00	EA	\$11,568.04	\$11,568.04	\$11,568.04	\$11,568.04	\$7,706.92	\$7,706.92	\$7,706.92	\$7,706.92	\$7,227.53	\$7,227.53	\$7,227.53	\$7,227.53
108 430-1	175-215 PIPE CULVERT, RCP., OTHER-ELLIP/ARCH,15"S/CD	221.00	LF	\$102.99	\$22,760.79	\$102.99	\$22,760.79	\$160.03	\$35,366.63	\$160.03	\$35,366.63	\$142.51	\$31,494.71	\$142.51	\$31,494.71
109 520	0-1-10 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F	530.00	LF	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$20.00	\$10,600.00	\$64.96	\$34,428.80	\$64.96	\$34,428.80	\$70.91	\$37,582.30	\$70.91	\$37,582.30
110 52	0-2-1 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, VARIABLE HEIGHT TYPE F (DROP CURB)	445.00	LF	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$20.00	\$8,900.00	\$64.96	\$28,907.20	\$64.96	\$28,907.20	\$64.63	\$28,760.35	\$64.63	\$28,760.35
111 05	Sidewalk concrete 4" Thick for Sidewalks	250.00	SY	\$36.90	\$9,225.00	\$36.90	\$9,225.00	\$98.25	\$24,562.50	\$98.25	\$24,562.50	\$65.73	\$16,432.50	\$65.73	\$16,432.50
112 05	Sidewalk concrete 6" Thick for Driveways and HC Ramps	109.00	SY	\$49.50	\$5,395.50	\$49.50	\$5,395.50	\$133.06	\$14,503.54	\$133.06	\$14,503.54	\$84.92	\$9,256.28	\$84.92	\$9,256.28
113 05	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	50.00	SF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.64	\$4,532.00	\$90.64	\$4,532.00	\$49.97	\$2,498.50	\$49.97	\$2,498.50
114 057	70-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF (BAHIA SOD)	1000.00	SY	\$4.15	\$4,150.00	\$4.15	\$4,150.00	\$14.15	\$14,150.00	\$14.15	\$14,150.00	\$4.44	\$4,440.00	\$4.44	\$4,440.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$330,367.14		\$330,367.14		\$498,859.50		\$498,859.50		\$388,064.83		\$388,064.83
SUBTOTAL A	ALL SECTIONS				\$3,631,543.24		\$3,631,543.24		\$5,404,554.04		\$5,404,554.04		\$3,901,041.11		\$3,901,041.11
CONTRAC	T CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)	1	10%		\$363,154.32		\$363,154.32		\$540,455.40		\$540,455.40		\$390,104.11		\$390,104.11
GRAND TOTA	AL (PROJECT NO. 6094060)				\$3,994,697.57		\$3,994,697.57		\$5,945,009.45		\$5,945,009.45		\$4,291,145.22		\$4,291,145.22